
7/23/76 

Dear Dan, 

Th prices are 3121.0110 and $40175r $31.75. 

Less 226. 25.75, thanks., 
Don't bold your story any longor than you have to. 

We are doing that well in court! Without roporting. 

And we don t want it, atypical as that may seem. 

We have not jumped you on your =ate.il, as you now :mow, am-2. uons t. 

But if you see anything we can use in court that won t hurt you it simply 
is not pcssible to build too stronc a record. 

est, 



_Daniel F. Christensen 
6367 SW 43 St. 
south Miami, Florida. 33155 
July 20, 1976 

Mr. Harold Weisberg 
Route 8 
Frederick, Maryland 

Dear Mr. qeisberg, 

Enclosed is my check for copies of your two books Frame-Up  

and Oswald in New Orleans. 

I misplaced the paper on which I had written the exact 

amounts of the books, but I believe you said 	was the total. 

I added 	for postage. Please let me know if I was mistaken, 

and I will get the balance to you right away. 

Things have been moving along steadily down here. In fact, 

because of the literal flood of information coming in, we 

decided to postpone the first story until September. The final 

sequence will have the Kennedy story first, with the King 

piece in October. Will keep you posted on further events. 

In the meantime, I want to thank you sincerely for all 

the help you gave as. in steering me to sources. 

Best Regards, 

Dan Christensen 


